The effects of the restatements are summarised as follows:

 2020
$000

Impact on consolidated income statement
Profit for the year before restatement 37,943

Effect of change in restatement:
Cost of sales (124)
Tax expense (78)

 (202)

Profit for the year after restatement 37,741

The effect of the prior year adjustments had a negative impact on the earnings per share before BA of 0.33cts and a negative impact on the
earnings per share after BA of 0.33cts for the year to 31 December 2020.

 2020

$000
Impact on consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Other comprehensive expenses for the year before restatement (4,830)

Effect of change in restatement:
Unrealised loss on revaluation of leasehold land, net of tax (1,309)
Gain on exchange translation of foreign operations 689

 (620)

Other comprehensive expenses for the year after restatement (5,450)

The following table summarises the impact of this prior year restatement on the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position:

 Balance as
reported

31 December
2020
$000

Effect of
restatement

$000

Restated
balance at

31 December
2020
$000

Impact on consolidated statement of financial position
Property, plant and equipment 365,353 (84,522) 280,831
Deferred tax assets 8,817 5,572 14,389
Deferred tax liabilities (15,467) 14,685 (782)
Revaluation reserves 49,367 (49,367) -
Exchange reserves (233,534) (4,065) (237,599)
Retained earnings 573,493 184 573,677
Non-controlling interests 99,892 (11,017) 88,875

Balance as
reported

1 January
2020
$000

Effect of
restatement

 $000

Restated
balance at
1 January

2020
$000

Impact on consolidated statement of financial position
Property, plant and equipment 367,891 (86,604) 281,287
Deferred tax assets 11,251 6,556 17,807
Deferred tax liabilities (17,047) 16,605 (442)
Revaluation reserves 48,413 (48,413) -
Exchange reserves (229,026) (4,697) (233,723)
Retained earnings 542,415 315 542,730
Non-controlling interests 94,661 (10,648) 84,013

The restatement of land from fair value to historical cost has decreased the value of the property, plant and equipment and eliminated the
revaluation reserves. Deferred tax liabilities previously recognised on the revaluation of land have been reversed resulting in a decrease in
deferred tax liabilities, but also an increase in deferred tax assets where individual entities have moved from a net deferred tax liability position
to a net deferred tax asset position. Depreciation of the land in Malaysia recognised retrospectively and the reversal of the deferred tax liabilities
previously recognised has resulted in a small increase in retained earnings. All entities for which these adjustments relate have non-controlling